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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/45 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

I Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 
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Tariff 
Item 

22.07 .041 
32.12.009 
•(3214.90.09) 
32. 13.009 
•(3215.19.00) 
38.19.089 
•(3823.90.69) 
38.19.089 
• (2839. 90.00) 
39.01.211 
•(3907.30.01) 
39.01.211 
•(3907 .50.01) 
39.07.479 
·(3917.40.00) 

39.07.489 
·(3926.90.59) 
39.07.629 
•(3926.90.59) 
39.07.629 
• (3926. 90.59) 
48.01 .125 
•(48.02) 
48.01. 125 
•(48.02) 
48.01.125 
•(48.02) 
48.01.125 
•(48.09) 
61.01.041 
•(6201. 13.01) 
63.05.017 
•(6307.10.00) 
69.01.000 
·(6901.00.00) 
71.02.029 
•(7103.91.00) 
71. 13.005 
•(7114.11.09) 

73.23.011 
•(7310.29.01) 
73.29.001 
•(7315.12.09) 
73.36.009 
·(7321.11.09) 
74. 07 .009 
•(7411. 10. 19) 

74. 18.000 
·(7418.20.00) 

83.01.007 
•(8301.40.00) 
83.02.015 
•(8302.49.09) 
84. 10.049 
·(8413. 70.09) 

84. 11.059 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Grape and fruit wine coolers 
Liquid gasket jointing compounds 

Printer ink cartridges 

Elaquat 6470 

RX284 polyol silicate, being an organic ethyl silicate solution 

Eurepox 783 

Toa paint soluble alkoyd resin 8047 

Electric fusion fittings exceeding 25mm O.D. and capable of 
operation at temperatures exceeding 80 degrees C and pressures 
exceeding 5 bar 
Plastic self-adhesive photo album corners 

Helicopter fire-fighting buckets 

Lacquer ikebana containers 

Acid free archival or restoration papers and paper boards 

Bookbinding paper 

Electrical insulation paper and paperboards 

Tissue, carbonising (excluding one time carbonising tissue 
in the substance range 17 g/m2 to 22 g/m2) 
Anti-G garment cutaway 

All surface polishing/or cleaning cloth being a cotton 
cloth impregnated with a polishing-cleaning compound 
Skamol SM65 insulating bricks 

Rubies, sapphires and emeralds, cut and polished, but 
not mounted, set or strung 
Sterling silver tableware viz: 
Plates 
Cruets 
Mustard pots 
Serviette rings 
Tea strainers 
Dishes 
Bow's 
Coffee pots 
Sugar bowls 
Candle sticks 
Oil sample bottle (Flopetrol bottle) being a specialised 
container to hold oil at its underground pressure 
Roller, bush and leaf type transmission chain and parts thereof 

High pressure LPG portable stoves Z burner 

Hard drawn copper tube of the following sizes; 
92111D O.D. 
50.8111D O.D. x 4.06 wall thickness 
Hand crafted copper based gold, silver or nickel plated 
bathroom basin, bowls and fittings therefore, with an FOB 
value of not less than $1000 New Zealand dollars 
Disc locks and/or locksets 

Dzus pawl and/or toggle latches 

Heat transfer oil pumps, with outlet nozzles exceeding 140IIID 
and having capabilities in excess of 140 L/S, with a head 
size greater than 62 metres, for oil temperature exceeding 
345oC (660°F), excluding electric motors thereof 
Forward curve centrifugal blower wheels size 9.41'' (239.0IIIID) 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 
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II 
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Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

780313D 
701132G 

720473G 

720530K 

720396K 

701109B 

701131J 

701402D 

701133E 

701105K 

660499E 

780159K 

780160C 

780161A 

9/87 
10/87 

9/87 

9/87 

4/87 

9/87 

10/87 

11/87 

10/87 

10/87 

9/87 

11/87 

11/87 

11/87 

780163H 11/87 

720497D 9/87 

720240H 6 / 87 

740001C -· 7 /87 

701156D 9/87 

622340A 6/87 

720069C 

700790G 

660496L 

740219J 

720319F 

720311L 

720478H 

622297J 

701431H 

7/87 

8/87 

8/87 

10/87 

8/87 

8/87 

9/87 

6/87 

8/87 

12/87 


