NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.

2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions

Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not (a) available for general use.

(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1

General Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
но	22.07.041	Grape and fruit wine coolers		Au1 20	33	780313D	9/87	12/87
AK	32.12.009 *(3214.90.09)	Liquid gasket jointing compounds	Free	Free	99	701132G	10/87	
WN	32.13.009 *(3215.19.00)	Printer ink cartridges	Free	Free	99	720473G	9/87	••
۴N	38.19.089 *(3823.90.69)	Elaquat 6470	Free	Free	99	720530K	9/87	••
WN	38.19.089 *(2839.90.00)	RX284 polyol silicate, being an organic ethyl silicate solution	Free	Free	99	720396K	4/87	••
AK	39.01.211 *(3907.30.01)	Eurepox 783	Free		••	701109B	9/87	••
AK	39.01.211 *(3907.50.01)	Toa paint soluble alkoyd resin 8047	Free		••	701131J	10/87	••
AK	39.07.479	Electric fusion fittings exceeding 25mm O.D. and capable of operation at temperatures exceeding 80 degrees C and pressures exceeding 5 bar	Free	Free	99	701402D	11/87	
AK	39.07.489 *(3926.90.59)	Plastic self-adhesive photo album corners	Free	Free	99	701133E	10/87	••
AK	39.07.629 *(3926.90.59)	Helicopter fire-fighting buckets	Free	Free	99	701105K	10/87	••
DN	39.07.629 *(3926.90.59)	Lacquer ikebana containers	Free	Free	99	660499E	9/87	••
HO	48.01.125 *(48.02)	Acid free archival or restoration papers and paper boards	5	Free	99	780159K	11/87	••
НО	48.01.125 *(48.02)	Bookbinding paper	5	Free	99	780160C	11/87	••
Ю	48.01.125 *(48.02)	Electrical insulation paper and paperboards	5	Free	99	780161A	11/87	••
HO	48.01.125 *(48.09)	Tissue, carbonising (excluding one time carbonising tissue in the substance range 17 g/m^2 to 22 g/m^2)	5	Free	99	780163H	11/87	
WN	61.01.041 *(6201.13.01)	Anti-G garment cutaway	Free	Free	99	720497D	9/87	••
WN	63.05.017	All surface polishing/or cleaning cloth being a cotton cloth impregnated with a polishing-cleaning compound	Free	Free	99	720240H	6/87	••
СН	69.01.000 *(6901.00.00)	Skamol SM65 insulating bricks	Free	Free	99	740001C	7/87	••
AK	71.02.029	Rubies, sapphires and emeralds, cut and polished, but not mounted, set or strung	Free	Free	99	701156D	9/87	••
WN	71.13.005 *(7114.11.09)	Sterling silver tableware viz: Plates	Free	Free	99	622340A	6/87	
		Cruets Mustard pots Serviette rings Tea strainers Dishes Bow!s						
		Coffee pots Sugar bowls Candle sticks						
WN	73.23.011 *(7310.29.01)	Oil sample bottle (Flopetrol bottle) being a specialised container to hold oil at its underground pressure	Free	Free	99	720069C	7/87	
WN	73.29.001 *(7315.12.09)	Roller, bush and leaf type transmission chain and parts thereof	Free	Free	99	700790G	8/87	••
DN	73.36.009 *(7321.11.09)	High pressure LPG portable stoves Z burner	Free	Free	99	660496L	8/87	••
СН	74.07.009 *(7411.10.19)	Hard drawn copper tube of the following sizes;	Free	Free	99	740219J	10/87	••
٨N	74.18.000	50.8mm O.D. x 4.06 wall thickness Hand crafted copper based gold, silver or nickel plated	Free	Free	99	720319F	8/87	
WN	*(7418.20.00) 83.01.007	bathroom basin, bowls and fittings therefore, with an FOB value of not less than \$1000 New Zealand dollars Disc locks and/or locksets	Free	Free	99	720311L	8/87	
n N	*(8301.40.00) 83.02.015	Drus pawl and/or toggle latches	Free	Free	99	720478H	9/87	
WN	*(8302.49.09) 84.10.049 *(8413.70.09)	Heat transfer oil pumps, with outlet nozzles exceeding 140mm and having capabilities in excess of 140 L/S, with a head	Free	Free	99	622297J	6/87	••
AK	84.11.059	size greater than 62 metres, for oil temperature exceeding 345°C (660°F), excluding electric motors thereof Forward curve centrifugal blower wheels size 9.41'' (239.01mm)	Free	Free	99	701431H	8/87	